



JB & Sons LLC

Since 1985

10643 Brandonville Pike Albright, WV 26519 (304) 329-0818

Sealed Bld Enclosed

RFQ Number:

Buyer:

Bid Opening Date: _

Bld Opening Time: 1:30 PM

Mall To:

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 **CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130**

PAGE 1 OF 18

Fax 304-558-3970

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVELLE PEKE

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

J. B. & Sons LLC



ABSOCIA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043291571

Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER

 ADDRESS CORRESPON	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF
 NISBET	
-558-8802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY. LOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUNT. NO. 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "PRINGLE RUN #2" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/07/12 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE GEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

HONATURE

550658945

TELEPHONE 304-329-0818

5-58-15

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

02/28/2012 09:48

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www,state.wv,us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may walve minor deviations to specifications,
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F,O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division. is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. B. & Sons LLC

10643 BRANDONVELLE PERR

ALBREAT WY 26519



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEO NUMBER DEP15723 PAGE

ADDRESS CORBESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA P.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 DID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUNT REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: AT THE INTERSECTIONS OF RT. 7 AND 26 IN KINGWOOD, EAST ON RT. 7 FOR 1.5 MILES, THEN TURN RIGHT ON RT. 72 TRAVEL SOUTH ON RT. 72 FOR 4.3 MILES, THEN TURN RIGHT ONTO A STONE BASE ROAD, IMMEDIATELY AFTER CROSSING THE PRINGLE RUN BRIDGE. PROCEED THROUGH THE GATE. HILL FOR 0.5 MILES TO THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: TIM LEMASTERS, 304-457-5271 PLANS & SPECS MAY BE OBTAINED BY THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

1) BY REQUEST, ON CD FROM THE WV DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF AML & R. WITH NO CHAGE TO BURGESS, PH. 304-926-0499, EXT. 1668 OR 304-926-0485 TO ORDER CD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE, ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST. ****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.** EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-389-0818 BAUTANDIE

21-85-12

OWNER

550658345

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROUE I ARELED WENDOD!

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVELLE HERE

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

J. B. + SONS LLC



HOOSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043291571

Request for Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 309-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	Ten	NG OF CALE	L Clugan	4 97.000		772
01/25/		, ien	MO OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
O OPENING DATE:	CUIL	02/28/	2012		PID	OPENING TIME	01.7004
LINE	QUA	NTDY:	UOP CAT	ITEMNUM		UNIT PAICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
	BUYER	AC DATE	. ANY ADI	定NDUM SHOU	JLD BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	BIDDEN THE SA ORIGINADDENI ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM UMENT. TH T IS ISSUE	TO THE STA SULATIONS T ENT SHALL	ATE PURTHAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P		L.N.
	REV.						
	ADDEN	DUM AOK			SITION	NO.: .DEP15723.	
	I HER ADDEN	EBY ACK	AND HAVE I	RECEIPT OF	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKED RY REVISIONS TO ETC.) MY
×		X					
	NO. 2						
	NO. 4						
/		1.	SEED	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
GNATURE /	1	1	. >1		TELEPHONE.	-329-0818	SI-85-S

550658945

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVEUR PEKE

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

J. B. + Sons LLC



DOUZHE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFONUMBER **DEP15723**

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	AS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	.52,444	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	F.O.B.	85 Jan 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	FRE	IGHT TERMS
01/25/							<u> 1984 - 17 - 19</u>	4.44			
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/2	2012			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM	WW. 100
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT		ITEM NUMBE	1 11 11 11		UNIT PRICE			TNUOMA
	CEXPIF COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	RATION DETE THIS ATION TO ACTOR. E ORIGINATION OF DOCUMENTS OF THE TENT OF THE	S ORIGIND DETERM THIS IS NAL OMB MENTS YOOR WWW.	/31/20 AL FOR! INE YOU A REQUATIONS OF CAN AVS.OS	13) IS M TO OF UR ELIC UIREMEN 0119 IS CONTACT MRE.GO	ATTAC TAIN GIBILI NT UND S NOT T THE V ******	HED. AN AN TY AS ER 30 ATTAO AVS 0	YDU MUS /S DATA	.16. HE		
	PERSON STATE LICEN LICEN MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT OL COMP	A STATE RING TO E LICENS ARD IS E PLICATIO ACTING T	CODE 2 PERFOR ED. T MPOWER NS FOR HE WES LDING	1-11-2 M CONT HE WES ED TO A CON T VIRG 3, ROO	REQUI RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D	IG WOUTHE	THAT ALL RK IN THI CONTRACT CONTRACT ICENSE MA ION OF LA RLESTON,	TORS DRS AY BE		
	PROSP NUMBE BIDDE	ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO	EIR BID. MPLETE:	INCL	1-11-1 UDE TH	E CONT	TRACT	ANY DRS LICE	NSE		
	THE CONTROL TO THE PARTY		NAME:								
	COPY	OF THE		ACTORS	LICENS			FURNISH ISSUANC			
					ABLE LA						1.2.4
	1 1	Ω,	9 51	EREVERSE	SIDE FOR TE	PMB AND C	ONDITION	IS CONTRACTOR	DATE		
SIGNATURE (. F.	Boli	ngul	71	ا ر	301	1-329	0818	J. A.	5-5	21-8
IIILE OW	NER		5506	5894				ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
				A PER UN NO A LA	A APP A A IPS	Annen	0 141 00	AOF ADOME	LADEL	CO ME	AID O D!

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVEUR PERE

ALBRIGHT WU 26519

J.B. & SONS LLC



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

(*************************************		1. 0. 2			Production and a second	ing the	e		A A COLOR		PARIOUY	**************************************
DATE PRINT	distance in the	TEP	M9 OF SAL	2		HIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT	IEHW9
01/25/	2012				L.,			DELLE:	10 7745		MOON	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/		5-12-L	k *:				IG TIME	Uli	30PM	
LINE	QUI	YTTY	UOP	CAT	ITEN	NUMBER.			UNIT PRICE		AMC	SUNT .
	للتهملكشكشا				<u> </u>	<u>Principles estado</u>		52. 11.000.0000	200000000		3000 a . 1 . 21 . 3 . 3 . 3 . 3	
			1									
			~11.4.	F A 71	HOE TO	CONET	DM TH	e bed	- F 7 D T OF	rus		
	I UND	ERSTAND	IHAI	FAIL	OKE TO	CONFI	TTON	OF B	CEIPT OF	INE		
}	ADDFN	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR	KEJEC	LIUN	טר מ.	rns.	1		
N N	WENDO	R MUST	CLEAD	. V DN	DEDCTA	ND TUA	TANV	VED	BAI			
	AFMDO	R MUSI	ON MA	DE DE	ACCIM	ED TO	DE MIN	IDE DI	URING A	uv		
	KEPKE	SENIALL	ALL NO	CIN D	CTUCEN	AEMDU ED 10	DIC	CDDE O	SENTATI	VES		
	UKAL	NY STAT	TON H	CONNE	TE MEEN	11 D L	DINC	חאו	OCHIALL	VL3		
	AND A	MATION	VECHE	D IN	MDYTTN	C VND	ADDE L	יייי דר	THE	1		
1	THEOLOG	FICATION	TOOLE	אא ר	MILLIN	I ADDE	NDUM	7 S B	INDING.	1		
1	SPECI	FICALIC	na en	AN	JEFICIA	L ADU	ווטעוו	13 1	ZILD ZILO !			
1	1		11-	1 1	h,	V"1-1000	1					
1			WI	t B	finai.	ed -		SIGNA	TURE			
	1								· Oikin	1		
1	1		7.1	7470	ins Its	.		COMPA	NY	4		
	1,		1									
	1		.	1	15-50	-15.	b	DATE				
	' ' ' ' '		1									
1	REV.	11/96	1	1			1					
			1	1								
1				NO	TICE		1				-	
	¥.			1								
	A SI	GNED BI	D MUST	BE	SUBMITT	TED TO	:					
				1				1				
					MINISTE	NOITAS						
		PURCHA			ION			1			1	
		BUILDI	NG 15					1				
					STREET			1				
1	1	CHARLE	STON,	MA	25305-	0130						
				1								
											1	
1	1	707720 V0072120		L		211-05		de ou	THE EA	cr or	1	
				DNIA	IN THIS	INFUR	CHAITE	JN UN	THE FA	CE UP		
	THE	ENVELOP	E OK	THE I	YAM GIE	NUI	ic cur	ASIDE	KEDI			
					1			1				
* 4 * 5 * 6				\$EE	REVERSE SID					is it is now.	frank in	
SIGNATURE	10-2	RA	100	(5)	سننسنوس				-0818	DATE	85-5	-12
TITLE	1	Sou	TERRY	-42			306	1-007		OHANGE		-
	SINC		5	506	58945					- Eg - 9	9 TO BE NOT	
W	HEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO RE	Q, INS	ERT NAME	AND AL	DRESS	IN SPA	ACE ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'AENDO	DR'

2-28-12

8-180-622

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDON WILLE PEKE

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

J. B. -I SONS LLC



HODGE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 306-558-8802

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE · AMOUNT SEALED BID BUYER: -GN23-RFQ. NO.: DEP15723-BID OPENING DATE: -02/28/2012-BID OPENING |TIME: |----|----1:30PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-329-0818 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 10643 BRANDONYTHE PERE ALBRIGHT WV 26519 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: BELL BOLYMED ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABFI FD 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BRANDONVILLE PEKE

ALBRIGHT WU 26519

J. B. + Sons LLC



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	Wa OF SALE			\$HIP V	IA.	<u> </u>	F.O.B.			FRE	IOHT TERMS
01/25/ OPENING DATE:		02/20/	2012				DAN	ODE	17110 7	* > 4		7051	
	-	02/28/ VIITY		CAT	····	LLONG	BTD_	DEFI	VING T			30PM	, ,
LINE	QUA	NIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO.	<u>, 4 / </u>	ITEMNUN	MBEA		UNIT PE	RICE	417	ir ne e e e e	AMOUNT
	THE BI	DDER H	AS PRO	PERLY REQUI	RE I	GISTE REGIS	RED WIT TRATION	H AI	NY STA	TE			
	****	: THIS	IS T	IE END	of	RFQ	DEP15	723	****	* TOT	AL:	\$ <u>441</u>	30.005,
											2		
									w.				
	J	100 Jan 19		25 A 2 4 6	/FRSF)	मेल बेतार	TEAMS AND C	ONDIT	109				
VATURE //	100	Bil	100	677		SIDE I CIT	TELEPHONE 30	- INDUIR	0 00	<u> </u>	DATE	·····	0.10
.E. W	11 .	cour	Ju	Makes	1		1 30	1-36	29-08	[5]	1	2-2	8-12

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Address: 10643 REANDONY ELLE KEKE	No.: 550658945 Phone: 304-329-0818
Part B: Legal Structure	
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Other (please specify)	₩ LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Vio Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for the	plator System (AVS). at option, and sign below.
(print name), have the express authori	ity to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, OFT from AVS to this form, Sign and date below and do not	you must attach an Entity
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from A and must be updated. If you select this option, you must atta AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or correand date below and complete Part D.	ich an Entity OFT from
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you so provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date bel	elect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.
2-28-12 W.J. Dolenge CHP Date Signature	OWNER. Title
Z	11110

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Th			-
13	ar	6 1	
	aı	ιı	

Contractor's Business Name: 1. B. & Sons LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	W.F. BOLENGER TT 10643 BRANDONYGLE PEKE ALBRIGHT WV 26519	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	304-329-0818 1000/o
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone#	
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 5IB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF PRESTON TO-WIT:
I, W.F. BOLINGSE IT , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that J. B. + Sons LC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
J. B. + Sous LIC (Company Name)
BY: W.F. BOLENGER II / W. J. Bolingal
Title: OWNER
Date: 2-28-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of February.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Anita M. Bolyard 125 E. High Street Kingwood, WV 26537 My Commission Exp. April 24, 2018 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFO No. DEP15723

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

NOTARY PUBLIC Anita H. Bolyard

Allito H. Dolydro

125 E. High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537

My Commission Exp. April 24, 2010

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

J. B. + Sons LLC State of West Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of February My Commission expires Hpri NOTARY PUBLIC Anita & Bolesare AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

13043291571

Agency			
REQ.P.	O# DEP1	5723	

BID BOND

К	NOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we, I	the undersigned, J B & Sons, LLC
01	Albright	WV	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
of	Hartford	,CT	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
CT	with its principal o	ffice in the City of	Hartford , as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vit	rginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percer	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and tri	uly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselv	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			E V parter (C 75% Straight ¥ stage
T	he Condition of the above	obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP157	23 Pringle Run #2 - Ac	cording to Plans and S	Specifications
N	OW THEREFORE,		
(8) If said bid shall be reject	oled, or	N
a) berato and	o) II 8810 DIO SNAII DE ACCE	pied and the Principal shands and insurance require	ell enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreament	created by the acceptance	e of said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be null and yold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceed the	effect. It is expressly unde penal amount of this obli	rstood and agreed that th gation as herein stated.	is liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		gonori do riprom otarda.	
71	he Surety, for the value re	celved, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	red or affected by any extense of any such extension.	nsion of the time within w	hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby
	o or any seem servor		
11	WITNESS WHEREOF, F	rincipal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		be affixed hereunto and t	these presents to be signed by their proper officers. this
	day of February	2012	
Principal C	corporate Seal		J B & Sons, LLC
			(Name of Principal)
			By Mint Delinate CN (Must be President or
			Vice Predident)
			Marken 1 Dumes
			(Tille)
Curatu Car	rangla Cool		
autaty Col	rporete Scal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
			(Name of Surety)
	3 K)		the second of
			By monly of Wilkerson
			Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Realdent Agent Allotney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

TRAVELERS

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Morine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 004560006

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Pidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City ofCharleston_each in their separate capacity if m		State of	West	Virginia	, th	eir true and lawfu	Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if m other writings obligatory in the na contracts and executing or guarante	ture thereof on behalf	of the Compani	es in their busines	s of guarunteeing	the fidelity of pe	rsons, guaranteein	nal undertakings and g the performance of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the C	Companies have caused	I this instrument	to be signed and th	nelr corporate scal	s to be hereto uffi	xed, this	23rd
	Farmington Casualt Fidelity and Guaran Fidelity and Guaran St. Paul Fire and Mo St. Paul Guardian I	nty Insurance C nty Insurance U arine Insurance	nderwriters, Inc. Company	Trav Trav	elers Casualty ar elers Casualty ar	urance Company nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa nand Guaranty C	ny of America
(1977)	MONONIE NO PORTE NA P		SEAL S	SEAL F	HURTFORD, TO COMM.	(Constant)	STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF
State of Connecticut City of Hartford 88.				Ву:	George Thomas	Days Senior Fice Pre	sident
On this the 23rd himself to be the Senior Vice Presence, St. Paul Fire and Marine to Company, Travelers Casualty and executed the foregoing instrumen	nsurance Company, St. Surety Company of a	t. Paul Guardian America, and U	i Insurance Compa nited States Fidelit	iny. St. Paul Mer y and Guaranty (cury Insurance Company, and that	ompany, Travelers t he, as such, bein	c Casualty and Surety g authorized so to do

66440-6-11Printed In U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE B. + SONS LLC

10643 BEANDONVEUR PEKE

ALBRECHT WV 26519

Quotation

Request for Heanomeer DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTON COMME GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

dath printed terms of bale GHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B 02/14/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2012 OPENING TIME 01 :30PM UNIT PRICE THUOMA GUANTITY HEM NUMBER CINA VOP. ADDENDUM NO.1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "PRINGLE RUN #2" PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON: 2/07/2012 1. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FROM PRE-BID CONFRENCE HELD 2. REVISED "CONTRACTOR BID SHEET" PRE-BID "SIGN-IN" SHEET BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS: 2/28/2012 AT 1 30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO 1 062-73 001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP15723 ***** TOTAL: \$444,200,00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ bee beverse side for terms and conditions TELEPHONE 04-329-0818 MANATUM 2-58-12 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55065 8945 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

UY NISBET

04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. B. + Sons LLC

10643 BRANDONYOUR PERR

ALBRIGHT WV 26519

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA ron. DAYE PHINYED 02/17/2012 BID OPENING TIME 30PM BID OPENING DATE: OAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE HON LINE QUANTITY: ADDENDUM NO.2 ADDENDUM NO. 2 ISSUED FOR THE "PRINGLE HUN NO. 2" PROJECT TO CLARIFY THE INFORMATION IN THE LAST PARAGRAPH OF HAGE NO.2 OF ADDENDUM NO.1 REGARDING LIQUIDATION DAMAGES. NO OTHER CHANGES END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 962-73 d001 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: \$444,200.00 DEP15723 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-329-0818 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550658945 OWNER

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

1

Pringle Run #2 DEP 15723

Revised Contractor's Ald Sheet

Address: 10643 BRANDONVELLE PEKE

ALBREGHT WV 26519

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0		LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	30.001.00	-	
2.0	1	1.8	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	20,000,00	\$	20,000,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	5,000,00	-	5,000.00
4.1	1	1.5	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$	5,000.00
4.2	1	l,S	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	30,000,00		30,000.00
5i1	3,500	1.F	Silt Fence	55,000,00	\$	22,000,00
5.2	4	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	7,00	S	\$ 500.00
5.3	1,500	LF	Straw Wattles	3,500,00	<u>\$</u>	14,000.00
6.0	9	AC	Revegelation	1.60		1,500.00
7.1	1,430	LF	Type 1 - 3-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	1,400,00	\$	12,600,00
7.2	350	LF	Type 2 - 3-foot Bottom, 3-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	70.00	\$	100,100,00
7.3	200	LF	Type 3 - Grass-lined Ditch	75,00	\$	26,25000
7.4	3	ÉA	Splash Pad	/0,00	\$	2,000,00
7.5	1	EA	Level Spreader	2,500.00	\$	7,500.00
7.6	50	LF	18-inch CPP Culvert	2,500,00	\$	2,500.00
7.7	50	1,1	36-Inch CPP Culvert	50,00	\$	2,500.00
8.1	3,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	75.00	\$	3,750.00
8,2	1.5	AC.	Soil Cover	2,00	\$	6,000.00
8.3	250	CY	Soil Berm	15,0000	\$	22,500,00
9.1	7	EA	WevModified Mine Seal	5,00	\$	1,250,00
9.2	4	- ^EA	Bat Gate Mine Scal	9,000,00		63,000.00
9.3	850	LF	Mine Scal Conveyance Pipe	15,000.00	\$	60,000,00
9,4	600	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	25.00	\$	21,260,00
11.1	100	LF	8-inch Seep Collector	10.00	S	6,600.00
11.2	200	LF	8-inch Conveyance Pipe	30,00	-	3,000.00
			TOTAL		**	3,000.00 444,200,00